
Provisional Classification after Leg 2

CAR Overall 

Pos. No.
Driver or Rider
Co-Driver
Entrant / Competitor

Nat. Vehicle
Category

SS1 Time
Pty. Day1

SS2 Time
Pty. Day2

SS3 Time
Pty. Day3

SS4 Time
Pty. Day4

Total Time
Diff. First
Diff. Prev

1. 204
Yasir Bin Seaidan
Francois Cazalet
Race World

KSA
FRA

MINI
T1.2 (1.)

 1:47:08 (1.)
 

 1:43:12 (4.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

3:30:20
 
 

2. 201
Yazeed Al Rajhi
Konstantin Zhiltsov
Yazeed Racing

KSA
RUS

Toyota Hilux
T1.1 (1.)

 1:53:32 (3.)
 

 1:39:40 (2.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

3:33:12
+0:02:52
+0:02:52

3. 202
Sheikh Khalid Al Qassimi
Xavier Panseri
Abu Dhabi Racing

UAE
FRA

Peugeot 2008
T1.4 (1.)

 1:51:53 (2.)
 0:01:00

 1:42:09 (3.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

3:35:02
+0:04:42
+0:01:50

4. 205
Fernando Alonso Diaz
Marc Coma Camps
Fernando Alonso Diaz

ESP
ESP

Toyota Hilux
T1.1 (2.)

 1:54:51 (4.)
 

 1:47:15 (5.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

3:42:06
+0:11:46
+0:07:04

5. 207
Miroslav Zapletal
Marek Sykora
Miroslav Zapletal

CZE
SVK

Ford
T1.1 (3.)

 1:56:05 (6.)
 

 1:50:07 (6.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

3:46:12
+0:15:52
+0:04:06

6. 206
Essa Al Dossary
Sebastien Delaunay
ED Racing

KSA
FRA

Nissan Navara
T1.1 (4.)

 1:55:05 (5.)
 

 1:51:30 (7.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

3:46:35
+0:16:15
+0:00:23

7. 211
Khalid Al Furaihi
Stephane Duple
Khalid Al Furaihi

KSA
FRA

Nissan
T1.1 (5.)

 2:07:22 (8.)
 

 2:04:56 (9.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:12:18
+0:41:58
+0:25:43

8. 208
Mutair Al Shammeri
Hani Al Shammeri
Mutair Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (1.)

 2:10:46 (9.)
 

 2:02:41 (8.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:13:27
+0:43:07
+0:01:09

9. 250
Yousef Al Dhaif
Laurent Lichtleucher
Yousef Al Dhaif

KSA
FRA

Can Am
NUTV.T (1.)

 2:11:30 (10.)
 

 2:09:24 (12.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:20:54
+0:50:34
+0:07:27

10. 217
Mohammed Al Tuwaijri
Khalid Al Marshood
Mohammed Al Tuwaijri

KSA
KSA

Toyota
T1.1 (6.)

 2:13:09 (11.)
 0:01:00

 2:08:56 (11.)
 0:01:00

 -
 

 -
 

4:24:05
+0:53:45
+0:03:11

11. 209
Salman Al Shammeri
Rasheed Al Toyawi
Salman Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL2.1 (1.)

 2:21:58 (20.)
 

 2:07:50 (10.)
 0:01:00

 -
 

 -
 

4:30:48
+1:00:28
+0:06:43

12. 244
Sallal Al Dosary
Mohammed Eid
Border Guards

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL2.1 (2.)

 2:21:40 (19.)
 

 2:11:19 (15.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:32:59
+1:02:39
+0:02:11

13. 228
Khalaf Al Shammeri
Jouan Al Shammeri
Khalaf Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (2.)

 2:22:48 (21.)
 

 2:11:15 (14.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:34:03
+1:03:43
+0:01:04

14. 212
Faris Al Shammeri
Musa Djiyerian
Faris Al Shammeri

KSA
JOR

Nissan
TL1.1 (3.)

 2:25:25 (26.)
 

 2:09:26 (13.)
 0:01:00

 -
 

 -
 

4:35:51
+1:05:31
+0:01:48

15. 248
Saleh Al Saif
Muath Al Arja
Saleh Al Saif

KSA
JOR

Can Am
TL3.1 (1.)

 2:20:17 (17.)
 

 2:16:22 (17.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:36:39
+1:06:19
+0:00:48

16. 214
Yousef Al Suwaidi
Saud Al Tamimi
Yousef Al Suwaidi

KSA
KSA

Nissan
T2.1 (1.)

 2:18:30 (15.)
 

 2:19:11 (21.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:37:41
+1:07:21
+0:01:02

17. 232
Khalid Al Remali
Radi Al Remali
Khalid Al Remali

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (4.)

 2:15:14 (12.)
 0:01:00

 2:26:05 (26.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:42:19
+1:11:59
+0:04:38
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18. 225
Reda Al Shammeri
Shafi Al Shammeri
Reda Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
T2.1 (2.)

 2:24:43 (24.)
 

 2:18:42 (20.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:43:25
+1:13:05
+0:01:06

19. 234
Sami Al Shammeri
Abdullah Al Shammeri
Sami Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (5.)

 2:23:19 (22.)
 

 2:20:29 (23.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:43:48
+1:13:28
+0:00:23

20. 254
Majed Al Twijri
Raed Al Maziad
Majed Al Twijri

KSA
KSA

Can Am
NUTV.T (2.)

 2:28:12 (27.)
 

 2:18:30 (19.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:46:42
+1:16:22
+0:02:54

21. 218
Muteb Al Shammeri
Tariq Al Rammah
Muteb Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL2.1 (3.)

 2:25:04 (25.)
 0:02:00

 2:20:43 (24.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:47:47
+1:17:27
+0:01:05

22. 240
Al Mashna Al Shammeri
Mazen Al Shammeri
Al Mashna Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (6.)

 2:16:14 (14.)
 

 2:38:46 (33.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:55:00
+1:24:40
+0:07:13

23. 203
Ahmed Al Shegawi
Alexey Kuzmich
Ahmed Al Shegawi

KSA
RUS

Nissan
T1.1 (7.)

 2:06:37 (7.)
 

 2:49:49 (39.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

4:56:26
+1:26:06
+0:01:26

24. 215
Muteb Al Qunoon
Ali Al Saiyari
Muteb Al Qunoon

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (7.)

 2:47:01 (35.)
 

 2:14:16 (16.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:01:17
+1:30:57
+0:04:51

25. 252
Fahad Al Naim
Abdullah Al Naim
Fahad Al Naim

KSA
KSA

Yamaha
NUTV.N (1.)

 2:41:09 (32.)
 

 2:25:17 (25.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:06:26
+1:36:06
+0:05:09

26. 226
Nazel Al Shammeri
Habib Al Shammeri
Nazel Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Toyota
TL1.1 (8.)

 2:30:57 (28.)
 

 2:37:05 (32.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:08:02
+1:37:42
+0:01:36

27. 241
Abdullah Al Remal
Murdhi Al Shammeri
Abdullah Al Remal

KSA
KSA

Toyota
TL1.1 (9.)

 2:43:34 (34.)
 

 2:27:17 (28.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:10:51
+1:40:31
+0:02:49

28. 233
Ahmed Al Malki
Raed Al Assaf
Ahmed Al Malki

KSA
KSA

Nissan
T1.1 (8.)

 2:35:01 (30.)
 0:20:00

 2:17:44 (18.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:12:45
+1:42:25
+0:01:54

29. 237
Khalid Al Hamazani
Fahad Al Omar
Khalid Al Hamazani

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL2.1 (4.)

 2:31:10 (29.)
 

 2:49:48 (38.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:20:58
+1:50:38
+0:08:13

30. 259
Haytham Al Tuwaijri
Abdullah Al Tuwaijri
Haytham Al Tuwaijri

KSA
KSA

Can Am
NUTV.T (3.)

 2:51:00 (38.)
 

 2:32:41 (30.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:23:41
+1:53:21
+0:02:43

31. 230
Owied Al Remali
Mazen Al Enezi
Owied Al Remali

KSA
KSA

Toyota
TL1.1 (10.)

 3:10:17 (42.)
 

 2:19:36 (22.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:29:53
+1:59:33
+0:06:12

32. 251
Hamad Al Harbi
Igor Chudaykin
Hamad Al Harbi

KSA
RUS

Yamaha
NUTV.N (2.)

 2:49:46 (37.)
 

 2:40:57 (35.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:30:43
+2:00:23
+0:00:50

33. 255
Bader Abalkhail
Suleyman Tonguc Salgar
Bader Abalkhail

KSA
TUR

Yamaha
NUTV.N (3.)

 3:14:36 (43.)
 

 2:30:31 (29.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:45:07
+2:14:47
+0:14:24

34. 216
Mohammd Al Sunaidi
Yasser Al Hajjaj
Mohammd Al Sunaidi

KSA
KSA

Toyota
TL1.1 (11.)

 2:55:16 (39.)
 

 2:57:57 (40.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:53:13
+2:22:53
+0:08:06
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35. 238
Muneef Al Salmani
Abdulsalam Al Nammash
Muneef Al Salmani

KSA
KSA

Nissan
T2.1 (3.)

 3:14:46 (44.)
 

 2:42:31 (36.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

5:57:17
+2:26:57
+0:04:04

36. 220
Talal Al Badr
Ali Mirza
Talal Al Badr

KSA
UAE

Ford
TL2.1 (5.)

 3:25:01 (45.)
 

 2:36:56 (31.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

6:01:57
+2:31:37
+0:04:40

37. 249
Khalil Al Twijry
Waleed Al Tuwaijri
Khalil Al Twijry

KSA
KSA

Can Am
NUTV.T (4.)

 2:19:00 (16.)
 

 3:51:27 (45.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

6:10:27
+2:40:07
+0:08:30

38. 401
Ibrahim Al Muhana
Osama Al Sanad - Raed Abo Theeb
Ibrahim Al Muhana

KSA
KSA

Mercedes
TL4.1 (1.)

 3:36:12 (46.)
 

 3:01:41 (41.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

6:37:53
+3:07:33
+0:27:26

39. 253
Zakariya Al Tuwaijri
Bander Al Saqri
Zakariya Al Tuwaijri

KSA
KSA

Can Am
NUTV.T (5.)

 2:35:27 (31.)
 

 4:03:31 (46.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

6:38:58
+3:08:38
+0:01:05

40. 224
Yaqoub Al Towala
Turki Al Rammah
Yaqoub Al Towala

KSA
KSA

Nissan
T2.1 (4.)

 4:39:58 (49.)
 

 2:26:15 (27.)
 0:06:00

 -
 

 -
 

7:12:13
+3:41:53
+0:33:15

41. 223
Aref Al Shammeri
Khalid Al Baker
Aref Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (12.)

 4:32:18 (48.)
 

 2:45:46 (37.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

7:18:04
+3:47:44
+0:05:51

42. 258
Ibrahim Al Muhimed
Mohammad Al Rashed
Ibrahim Al Muhimed

KSA
KSA

Can Am
NUTV.T (6.)

 4:54:58 (50.)
 0:12:00

 2:39:14 (34.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

7:46:12
+4:15:52
+0:28:08

43. 222
Majed Al Amlah
Mohammed Einab
Border Guards

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL2.1 (6.)

 2:20:26 (18.)
 0:01:00

 5:58:39 (47.)
 5:20:00

 -
 

 -
 

13:40:05
+10:09:45

+5:53:53

44. 243
Saeed Al Shamrani
Hassan Al Saggaf
Saeed Al Shamrani

KSA
KSA

Mitsubishi
TL1.1 (13.)

 2:59:14 (41.)
 10:20:00

 3:10:24 (42.)
 

 -
 

 -
 

16:29:38
+12:59:18

+2:49:33

45. 213
Ahmed Al Shammeri
Ziad Al Harbi
Ahmed Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (14.)

 2:15:39 (13.)
 

 11:00:00 (48.)
 4:20:00

 -
 

 -
 

17:35:39
+14:05:19

+1:06:01

46. 219
Farhan Al Muharib
Majed Al Muharib
Farhan Al Muharib

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL2.1 (7.)

 2:42:51 (33.)
 

 11:00:00 (48.)
 10:00:00

 -
 

 -
 

23:42:51
+20:12:31

+6:07:12

47. 221
Omar Allahim
Waleed Al Fuaim
Omar Allahim

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (15.)

 2:23:57 (23.)
 

 3:15:28 (43.)
 18:20:00

 -
 

 -
 

23:59:25
+20:29:05

+0:16:34

48. 235
Ibrahim Bin Sahman
Saad Al Shammeri
Ibrahim Bin Sahman

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (16.)

 2:47:53 (36.)
 5:21:00

 3:44:17 (44.)
 12:20:00

 -
 

 -
 

24:13:10
+20:42:50

+0:13:45

49. 239
Saeed Al Mouri
Joseph Matar
Saeed Al Mouri

KSA
LEB

Nissan
TL2.1 (8.)

 2:59:02 (40.)
 

 11:00:00 (48.)
 27:20:00

 -
 

 -
 

41:19:02
+37:48:42
+17:05:52

50. 245
Mubarak Al Zubaidi
Abdulmajeed Al Abdullah
Mubarak Al Zubaidi

KSA
KSA

Toyota
TL1.3 (1.)

 3:43:34 (47.)
 

 11:00:00 (48.)
 36:15:00

 -
 

 -
 

50:58:34
+47:28:14

+9:39:32

51. 247
Naqa Al Shammeri
Abdulrahman Al Shammeri
Naqa Al Shammeri

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (17.)

 11:00:00 (51.)
 9:30:00

 1:22:58 (1.)
 34:20:00

 -
 

 -
 

56:12:58
+52:42:38

+5:14:24
Chronomoto Timing Page: 3. / 4

http://www.chronomoto.hu/


Provisional Classification after Leg 2

CAR Overall 

Pos. No.
Driver or Rider
Co-Driver
Entrant / Competitor

Nat. Vehicle
Category

SS1 Time
Pty. Day1

SS2 Time
Pty. Day2

SS3 Time
Pty. Day3

SS4 Time
Pty. Day4

Total Time
Diff. First
Diff. Prev

52. 231
Abdulaziz Al Yaeesh
Faisal Ftyh
Abdulaziz Al Yaeesh

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (18.)

 11:00:00 (51.)
 3:40:00

 11:00:00 (48.)
 36:01:00

 -
 

 -
 

61:41:00
+58:10:40

+5:28:02

53. 236
Ahmed Al Qashami
Sulaiman Al Qashami
Ahmed Al Qashami

KSA
KSA

Nissan
TL1.1 (19.)

 11:00:00 (51.)
 33:40:00

 11:00:00 (48.)
 20:40:00

 -
 

 -
 

76:20:00
+72:49:40
+14:39:00

54. 229
Yahya Halawi
Nawaf Al Enezi
Yahya Halawi

KSA
KWT

Nissan
TL1.1 (20.)

 11:00:00 (51.)
 52:09:00

 11:00:00 (48.)
 36:00:00

 -
 

 -
 

110:09:00
+106:38:40

+33:49:00

Not classified:

DNF 227
Saleh Al Abdulali
Mohammed Al Naem
Saleh Al Abdulali

KSA
KSA

Hummer
TL1.3 (-)

 11:00:00 (51.)
 15:01:00

 Retired
 

 -
 

 -
 

Retired
 
 

DNF 210
Abdullah Al Huraiz
Ali Hassan Obaid
ED Racing

UAE
UAE

Nissan
T1.1 (-)

 11:00:00 (51.)
 20:00:00

 Retired
 

 -
 

 -
 

Retired
 
 

DNF 256
Mohammed Alabdulali
Bader Al Barrak
Mohammed Alabdulali

KSA
KSA

Polaris
NUTV.N (-)

 11:00:00 (51.)
 35:40:00

 Retired
 

 -
 

 -
 

Retired
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